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List of importers and wholesalers with regulatory actions Year of 24/25

S.n | Institution Name: License Location/Addre | Action Taken: Effective Due date, | Reason for action or
o Number/App | ss: Cancelled/Susp | Date of But for details of the issue:
lication ended Action: revocatio
number n, put NA.
| 8 11106 NA Cancelled due to
Technical manager
leave request (Bisrat
License 01/22/2024 Yemane) and COC
ALKEBULAN IMPORT Addis Ababa Cancelled 10:40:25 expiration
2 31241 Addis Ababa NA COC expired before
one year and also
store manager applied
License 11/27/2024 to leave the
Amanuel Ephraim import Suspended 13:51:59 organization
3. 42497 Addis Ababa NA Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
License 06/13/2024 Wholesale Control
IBEX TRADING PLC Canceled 08:10:32 Directive 872/2022
4. 32790 Addis Ababa NA Cancelled due to
Technical manager
leave request (Wuhib
License 01/22/2024 Aklilu) and COC
Novel Pharmaceutical Cancelled 11:09:27 expiration
5. 37780 Addis Ababa NA Violate Medicine and
GETENAS License 02/26/2024 Medical Device
PHARMACEUTICALS PLC Cancell@t} (F"’ 10:31:32 Import, Export and
B
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Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

6.

IBEX TRADING PLC

38773

Addis Ababa

License
Canceled

08/12/2024
10:45:52

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022.

HEALTH CARE PHARMA
TRADING ONE MEMBER PL C

39289

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

02/26/2024
10:30:09

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

HTN Pharmaceutical W/S

39855

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

02/26/2024
10:28:36

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

UNICARE PHARMA PLC

43929

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

01/02/2025
12:37:06

NA

Involved in illegal
practice

10.

ENSARO PHARMAPLC

44219

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

01/02/2025
12:40:42

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

11.

BILAL ESHETU JIBRIL

45360

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

01/02/2025
12:44:19

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

IBEX TRADING PLC

38773

Addis Ababa
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L\Lic(sgse

Aug 12 2024

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
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1 Directive 872/2022

13.

GA S WHOLESALER PLC

32561

Addis Ababa

License
Cancelled

03/27/2024
08:19:36

NA

Cancelled due to

Technical manager

leave request
(MELIHA MUSTEFA
) and COC expiration

14.

Harme human medicine &
medical equipment plc

49004

Addis Ababa

License canceled

01/17 /2025
11:45:25

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

15.

Ismail ahmed teyb

46693

Addis Ababa

License canceled

01/17/2025
10:28:15

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 872/2022

16.

YMBTRADINGPLC

32239

Addis Ababa

License canceled

02/26/2024
13:27:17

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control
Directive 8§72/2022

17.

Ultramed solution

42522

Addis Ababa

License canceled

1/21/2025

NA

Violate Medicine and
Medical Device
Import, Export and
Wholesale Control

18.

Randa Pharmaceutical and
Medical Equipment Whole Saler

43100

Kebridahar

Suspension

Jan 16/25

Jun 16/25

Directive 872/2022
Violation of directive
872/22 article

19.

KETA FAYYAA MEDICAL PLC
Medicine and Medical devices -

Wholesaler

51741

Harar

Suspension
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Jan 16/25

Mar 16/25

32(1(d.j,o.r & w))
Violation of directive
872/22 article 32(1(j,1
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- Qadik Medicine : odi i wa Suspended Jan 9/25 Mar 9/25 Violation of directive
[fzo_ lng\i:\c:\:;g:;nl\r::hcmu and Medical | 48359 Dire da p §72/22 article 32(1(1)

21. | Dr.Dawit Hailesilassie Gebru 47912 Togo Wochale Suspended Jan 8/25 Mar 8/25 Violation c_;f directive
Medical Device - Importer 872/22 article 32(1(t))

22. | EKLAS STOCK AND MEAT 42717 Tulo Suspended Dec 21/24 Mar 21/25 | Violation of directive
IMPORT AND EXPORT PLC 872/22 article 32(1(a
Medicine and Medical devices - &t))

Importer

23. | Hayu Mohammed Medicine and 35392 Dire dawa Cancelled May 15/24 NA Violation of Directive
Medical devices - Importer 872/22 article 33(3)

24. | Bahar Ahmed Import and Export | 40069 Jijiga Cancelled APR 26/24 NA Violation of Directive
Medicine and Medical devices - 872/22 article 33(3)
Importer

25. | Sem medicine and medical 47872 Hawassa Suspended Dec 17,2024 | Mar 16, Non-compliance with
devices wholesale 2025 the procedures

outlined in the
Medicine and Medical
Device Import,
Export, and
Wholesale Control
Directive No.

‘ 872/2022.

26. | Fiseha laboratory reagents, 45698 Hawassa Suspended Nov 26, 2024 | Jan 14, Non-compliance with
chemicals and medical devices 2025 the procedures
M outlined in the

Medicine and Medical
Device Import,
Export, and
Wholesale Control
Directive No.
872/2022.

7. Hahl:l Hagcra»\{i Drugs and 09969 Mekelle, Tigray, Cancsged_ & Mar 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive

Medical Supplies Wholesaler BRSOt 25/2026 | 872/22 article 32
N
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4 /Un_os G/meskel Import and / 07010 f Mekelle, Tigray, | Cancelled Mar 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive
Whole saler 25/2026 872/22

ﬂ /Zmoa and Giramy Drugs and / 18686 Mekelle, Tigray | Cancelled Mar 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive
Medical Supplies Wholesaler 25/2026 872/22

ﬂ / DIVA Pharmaceuticals wholesaler # 17750 Mekelle, Tigray | Cancelled Mar 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive
25/2026 872/22

J Cafu wholesaler / 38808 Mekelle, Tigray, | Cancelled Mar 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive
25/2026 872/22

# Freweyni Drugs and Medical Mekelle, Tigray | Cancelled ¥ .%KEH 25/2024 | Mar Violation of directive
Supplies éro_amw_ﬁ. < 0 25/2026 872/22
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